Serial

Hospital

Obeid
Specialist
Hospital,
United
Medical
Projects
Company
Branch - Al-
Ahsa

Hussein Ali
Muhammad
Al-Ali
Company
Hospital in
Al-Ahsa

Prince Saud
bin Jalawi
Hospital in
Al-Ahsa -
Ministry of
Health

Al-Jabr Eye,
Nose and
Ear Hospital
- Hofuf -

tnolilpanll
AlSagr Insurance

EASTERN REGION NETWORK HOSPITALS

SAUDI-INSURE.COM
City Region Type
Al Ahssa Eastern Hospital
Al Ahssa Eastern Hospital
Al Hofuf Eastern Hospital
Al Hofuf Eastern Hospital

Phone

0135303333

0135827777

0135362541

0135311056
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Ministry of
Health

Maternity Al Hofuf
and Children

Hospital in

Al-Ahsa -

Ministry of

Health

King Fahd
Hospital in
Hofuf -
Ministry of
Health

Al Hofuf

Jubail Al Jubail
General

Hospital -

Ministry of

Health

Salwa Salwa
General

Hospital in

the Eastern

Province -

Ministry of

Health

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

0135941349

0135750000

0133622233

0135470159
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11

12

13

14

15
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Mowasat Al Jubail Ind Eastern

Hospital -
Jubail

Al-Khafji Al Khafji
General

Hospital -

Eastern

Region -

Ministry of

Health

Al-Salama Al Khobar
Hospital in
Al-Khobar

Al-Youssef Al Khobar
Hospital, Al-
Khobar

Mohammed Al Khobar
Al-Dossary

Hospital, Al-

Khobar

Nairyah Al Nariya
General
Hospital -

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Eastern

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

0133490000

0137666878

0138641011

0138642751

0138945524

0133731000
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17

18

19
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EASTERN REGION NETWORK HOSPITALS

Ministry of
Health

Qatif
Central
Hospital -
Eastern
Region -
Ministry of
Health

Al Batha
General
Hospital -
Eastern
Region -
Ministry of
Health

Prince
Sultan
Hospital in
Arira -
Eastern
Region -
Ministry of
Health

Abgaiq
General
Hospital -

SAUDI-INSURE.COM
Al Qatif Eastern Hospital
Al Batha Eastern Hospital
Ararra Eastern Hospital
Baqgeq Eastern Hospital

0138361000

0135755761

0133280593

0135662222
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Ministry of
Health

Saud Al- Dammam Eastern
Babtain

Center for

Cardiac

Medicine

and Surgery

- Ministry of

Health

Tadawi Dammam Eastern
Hospital for

medical

services in

Dammam

Dammam Dammam Eastern
Maternity

and Children

Hospital -

Ministry of

Health

Dammam Dammam Eastern
Medical

Complex

(reference-

referral

hospital) -

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

0138517515

0138348777

0138448721

0138155777
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27
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Ministry of
Health

King Fahd
Specialist
Hospital in
Dammam -
Ministry of
Health

Eye Specialist
Hospital in
Dhahran -
Ministry of
Health

King Khaled
General
Hospital,
Hafar Al-
Batin -
Ministry of
Health

Dr.

Hospital Nour
Muhammad
Khan Al-Am -
Hafar Al-
Batin

Dammam Eastern Hospital
Diet Eastern Hospital
Hafr Al Eastern Hospital
Batin
Hafr Al Eastern Hospital
Batin

0138442222

0138914226

0137213808

0137225550
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Maternity Hafr Al Eastern
and Children Batin

Hospital in

Hafar Al-

Batin -

Ministry of

Health

Hafar Al- Hafr Al Eastern
Batin Central Batin

Hospital -

Ministry of

Health

Ras Tanura Ras Tanoura  Eastern
General

Hospital -

Eastern

Region -

Ministry of

Health

Al-Sadiq Saihat Eastern
Hospital in
Saihat

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

Hospital

0137256208

0137294418

0136674444

0138500160
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