

Serial	Hospital	City	Region	Туре	Phone
2	Obeid Specialist Hospital, United Medical Projects Company Branch - Al- Ahsa	Al Ahssa	Eastern	Hospital	0135303333
3	Hussein Ali Muhammad Al-Ali Company Hospital in Al-Ahsa	Al Ahssa	Eastern	Hospital	0135827777
4	Prince Saud bin Jalawi Hospital in Al-Ahsa - Ministry of Health	Al Hofuf	Eastern	Hospital	0135362541
5	Al-Jabr Eye, Nose and Ear Hospital - Hofuf -	Al Hofuf	Eastern	Hospital	0135311056



	Ministry of Health				
6	Maternity and Children Hospital in Al-Ahsa - Ministry of Health	Al Hofuf	Eastern	Hospital	0135941349
7	King Fahd Hospital in Hofuf - Ministry of Health	Al Hofuf	Eastern	Hospital	0135750000
8	Jubail General Hospital - Ministry of Health	Al Jubail	Eastern	Hospital	0133622233
9	Salwa General Hospital in the Eastern Province - Ministry of Health	Salwa	Eastern	Hospital	0135470159



10	Mowasat Hospital - Jubail	Al Jubail Ind	Eastern	Hospital	0133490000
----	---------------------------------	---------------	---------	----------	------------

11	Al-Khafji General Hospital - Eastern Region - Ministry of	Al Khafji	Eastern	Hospital	0137666878
12	Al-Salama Hospital in Al-Khobar	Al Khobar	Eastern	Hospital	0138641011
13	Al-Youssef Hospital, Al- Khobar	Al Khobar	Eastern	Hospital	0138642751
14	Mohammed Al-Dossary Hospital, Al- Khobar	Al Khobar	Eastern	Hospital	0138945524
15	Nairyah General Hospital -	Al Nariya	Eastern	Hospital	0133731000



	Ministry of Health				
16	Qatif Central Hospital - Eastern Region - Ministry of Health	Al Qatif	Eastern	Hospital	0138361000
17	Al Batha General Hospital - Eastern Region - Ministry of Health	Al Batha	Eastern	Hospital	0135755761
18	Prince Sultan Hospital in Arira - Eastern Region - Ministry of Health	Ararra	Eastern	Hospital	0133280593
19	Abqaiq General Hospital -	Baqeq	Eastern	Hospital	0135662222



	Ministry of Health				
20	Saud Al- Babtain Center for Cardiac Medicine and Surgery - Ministry of Health	Dammam	Eastern	Hospital	0138517515

21	Tadawi Hospital for medical services in Dammam	Dammam	Eastern	Hospital	0138348777
22	Dammam Maternity and Children Hospital - Ministry of Health	Dammam	Eastern	Hospital	0138448721
23	Dammam Medical Complex (reference- referral hospital) -	Dammam	Eastern	Hospital	0138155777



	Ministry of Health				
24	King Fahd Specialist Hospital in Dammam - Ministry of Health	Dammam	Eastern	Hospital	0138442222
25	Eye Specialist Hospital in Dhahran - Ministry of Health	Diet	Eastern	Hospital	0138914226
26	King Khaled General Hospital, Hafar Al- Batin - Ministry of Health	Hafr Al Batin	Eastern	Hospital	0137213808
27	Dr. Hospital Nour Muhammad Khan Al-Am - Hafar Al- Batin	Hafr Al Batin	Eastern	Hospital	0137225550



28	Maternity and Children Hospital in Hafar Al- Batin - Ministry of Health	Hafr Al Batin	Eastern	Hospital	0137256208
29	Hafar Al- Batin Central Hospital - Ministry of Health	Hafr Al Batin	Eastern	Hospital	0137294418
30	Ras Tanura General Hospital - Eastern Region - Ministry of Health	Ras Tanoura	Eastern	Hospital	0136674444